DISCLAIMER

The following are the conditions of entry to, and the participation in, The Australian Light Horse Association Cup:

1. You agree to comply with all notices at any venue of which an <i>Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the</i>
comply with any directions from an Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop official. You may be removed from any venue.
if you do not comply with any directions from an Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop official.
2. The Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the
3. Participating in horse riding and military type activities is dangerous. You understand that the layout of any venue at which an <i>Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop</i> event is held may be unfamiliar to you, so you
must take care at all times.
4. You acknowledge that you are responsible for your own safety and for the safety of any children accompanying you.
5. Members of the public and members of the Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. enter venues and participate in events at their own risk.
6. To the extent permitted by law you release the Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop (including its directors, officers, employees, consultants, contractors, agents and volunteers), from any liability for any damage, loss, liability or injury you may suffer in relation to your attendance or participation at an event, howsoever caused including without limitation due to any negligence or other act or omission of the Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop
7. You agree to compensate <i>the Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop</i> for any damage, loss, liability or injury <i>the</i>
Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop may suffer as a result of your wilful, reckless or negligent acts or omissions at any event.
8. You are responsible for your own property whilst at any venue that an <i>Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the Troop</i> event may be held.
9. An official of <i>the Australian Light Horse Association Ltd. and the</i> Troop may refuse you entry into, or remove you from, any venue or event if you do not obey these terms and conditions or you interfere with the enjoyment, comfort or safety of other persons at any event.

venue or event.

These ticket conditions may be supplemented by additional conditions displayed at any